
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
21 
87 
37 
51 
03 
96 
31 
44 

6 
53 
38 
73 

3 
7 

21p 
2 

17 
75 
65 
70 
10 
12 

Name 
Nicole Havrda 
Troy Shooter 
Corey Condit 
Dutch Schultz 
Mark Peller 
Harindra de Silva 
Nick Kodenko 
Paul Marino 
Tom Van Wie 
Paul MacFarlane 
Ben Valentine 
Stu Hanssen 
Mike Bachman 
Joseph Moran 
Peter West 
Thomas Browne 

Jon Van Caneghem 
Rick Payne 
Dave Tweedlie 
Matthew Rose 
Richard Gray 
Michael Schneider 

Class 
FA 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

FA 

FC 

S2 

S2 

P2 

P1 

FC 

FC 

ASR 

FC 

PX 

S2 

ASR 

ASR 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
11 

8 
8 
2 

Diff 

0.783 
3.676 
7.410 
8.390 

20.038 
20.833 
50.595 
50.840 

1:21.949 
1:27.977 

1 Lap 
3 Laps 
6 Laps 
6 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
25:32.534 
25:33.317 
25:36.210 
25:39.944 
25:40.924 
25:52.572 
25:53.367 
26:23.129 
26:23.374 
26:54.483 
27:00.511 
26:19.650 
26:09.313 
13:46.298 
14:25.796 

3:43.713 

Best Tm 
1:41.785 
1:42.104 
1:42.850 
1:42.173 
1:43.591 
1:45.477 
1:46.865 
1:45.778 
1:47.997 
1:49.158 
1:50.608 
1:53.905 
2:16.685 
1:41.419 
1:46.439 
1:47.837 

Make 
2021 Ligier JS F3 
1999 Van Diemen RF99 
2007 SCCA Enterprise Mazda 
2001 Van Diemen RF01 
2001 Van Diemen RF01 
2006 Van Diemen RF-2006 
2005 Van Diemen RF-05 
2006 SCCA Ent FE2 
Mazda Formula 
2001 Van Diemen RF01 
1992 Swift db5 
1990 Swift DB5 
1974 Fox 2 Dubury 
2016 Norma M2fc 
2005 Van Diemen RF05 
2002 Van Diemen RF02 

Elan DP02 
1999 Van Diemen RF99 
2013 Radical SR8 
1979 Lola T-492 
2016 Mazda Elan NP01 
2022 Rush SR 

Hometown 
Courtenay. BC 
Mission Viejo, CA 
Scottsdale, AZ 
San Clemente, CA 
Lone Tree, CO 
M anha ttan B each, C A  
Santa Paula. CA 
Chatsworth, CA 
Fallbrook, CA 
Goleta, CA 
Fullerton, CA 
Santa Ynez CA 
San Jose, CA 
Laguna Hills, CA 
Malibu, CA 
Santa Clarita, CA 

Marina Del Rey, CA 
Mission, BC 
Riverside, CA 
Fullerton, CA 
Moorpark, CA 
Visalia, CA 

Member # 
683399 
622367 
481137 
383876 
177348 
392014 
306822 
139146_1 
251532 
411992 
402434 
154732 
30934 
80709 
166282 
341913 

225735 
387076 
405557 
670547 
320789 
625942 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
2  
3  

New Track Record (1:43.167) for FE2 by Corey Condit. 
New Track Record (1:41.419) for P1 by Joseph Moran. 
New Track Record (1:43.121) for FE2 by Corey Condit. 
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Time Trials: John Hunter 

SOM: Jerry Anderson 
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www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.783 

Avg. Speed 

88.136 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.419 

Best Speed 

95.130 

Best Lap by 

7 - Joseph Moran 

 

California SportsCar Club/Nat Time Trial 

Race Group 2 Formula/P1-2 

Race Sunday  OFFICIAL 

Race (14 Laps) started at 13:23:12 

#13CW 2.680 miles 

10/30/2022 13:20 

 Californa  Sports Car Club/National Time Trials Tour
October 29-30, 2022

Buttonwillow Raceway
Sanction: 22-R-57244


