



California Sports Car Club/National Time Trials Tour

October 29-30, 2022

Buttonwillow Raceway

Sanction: 22-R-57244



California SportsCar Club/Nat Time Trial

Sorted on Laps

Race Group 2 Formula/P1-2

#13CW 2.680 miles

Race Sunday OFFICIAL

10/30/2022 13:20

Race (14 Laps) started at 13:23:12

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make	Hometown	Member #
1	21	Nicole Havrda	FA	14		25:32.534	1:41.785	2021 Ligier JS F3	Courtenay, BC	683399
2	87	Troy Shooter	FC	14	0.783	25:33.317	1:42.104	1999 Van Diemen RF99	Mission Viejo, CA	622367
3	37	Corey Condit	FE2	14	3.676	25:36.210	1:42.850	2007 SCCA Enterprise Mazda	Scottsdale, AZ	481137
4	51	Dutch Schultz	FC	14	7.410	25:39.944	1:42.173	2001 Van Diemen RF01	San Clemente, CA	383876
5	03	Mark Peller	FC	14	8.390	25:40.924	1:43.591	2001 Van Diemen RF01	Lone Tree, CO	177348
6	96	Harindra de Silva	FC	14	20.038	25:52.572	1:45.477	2006 Van Diemen RF-2006	Manhattan Beach, C.	392014
7	31	Nick Kodenko	FC	14	20.833	25:53.367	1:46.865	2005 Van Diemen RF-05	Santa Paula, CA	306822
8	44	Paul Marino	FE2	14	50.595	26:23.129	1:45.778	2006 SCCA Ent FE2	Chatsworth, CA	139146_1
9	6	Tom Van Wie	FA	14	50.840	26:23.374	1:47.997	Mazda Formula	Fallbrook, CA	251532
10	53	Paul MacFarlane	FC	14	21.949	26:54.483	1:49.158	2001 Van Diemen RF01	Goleta, CA	411992
11	38	Ben Valentine	S2	14	27.977	27:00.511	1:50.608	1992 Swift db5	Fullerton, CA	402434
12	73	Stu Hanssen	S2	13	1 Lap	26:19.650	1:53.905	1990 Swift DB5	Santa Ynez CA	154732
13	3	Mike Bachman	P2	11	3 Laps	26:09.313	2:16.685	1974 Fox 2 Dubury	San Jose, CA	30934
14	7	Joseph Moran	P1	8	6 Laps	13:46.298	1:41.419	2016 Norma M2fc	Laguna Hills, CA	80709
15	21p	Peter West	FC	8	6 Laps	14:25.796	1:46.439	2005 Van Diemen RF05	Malibu, CA	166282
DNF	2	Thomas Browne	FC	2	DNF	3:43.713	1:47.837	2002 Van Diemen RF02	Santa Clarita, CA	341913
Not classified										
DNS	17	Jon Van Caneghem	ASR		DNS			Elan DP02	Marina Del Rey, CA	225735
DNS	75	Rick Payne	FC		DNS			1999 Van Diemen RF99	Mission, BC	387076
DNS	65	Dave Tweedlie	PX		DNS			2013 Radical SR8	Riverside, CA	405557
DNS	70	Matthew Rose	S2		DNS			1979 Lola T-492	Fullerton, CA	670547
DNS	10	Richard Gray	ASR		DNS			2016 Mazda Elan NP01	Moorpark, CA	320789
DNS	12	Michael Schneider	ASR		DNS			2022 Rush SR	Visalia, CA	625942

Announcements

New Track Record (1:43.167) for FE2 by Corey Condit.

New Track Record (1:41.419) for P1 by Joseph Moran.

New Track Record (1:43.121) for FE2 by Corey Condit.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.783	88.136	1:41.419	95.130	7 - Joseph Moran

Chief of Timing & : Ellen Lowery

Orbits

Chief Steward: Joseph Hobbs

Time Trials: John Hunter

SOM: Jerry Anderson

Printed: 10/31/2022 8:45:25 AM



www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club